respect to the shares, subject, in the case of those directors and officers who are married, to the community property
laws of Puerto Rico. Under applicable regulations, a person is deemed to have beneficial ownership of any shares of
capital stock which he or she has a right to acquire within 60 days, including pursuant to the exercise of outstanding
stock options, and to all shares

20

Edgar Filing: ORIENTAL FINANCIAL GROUP INC - Form PRE 14A

Table of Contents 32

Table of Contents

subject to options or other rights of acquisition acquired in connection with, or as a participant in, any transaction
involving a change in control. Shares of capital stock which are subject to such stock options or other rights of
acquisition are deemed to be outstanding for the purpose of computing the percentage of outstanding capital stock
owned by such person or group, but are not deemed outstanding for the purpose of computing the percentage of
capital stock owned by any other person or group.

21

Edgar Filing: ORIENTAL FINANCIAL GROUP INC - Form PRE 14A

Table of Contents 33

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION
   The following table sets forth our consolidated capitalization as of March 31, 2010 and as adjusted to give effect to
the conversion of 200,000 shares of Series C Preferred Stock.

As of March 31, 2010
Actual As Adjusted(1)

(In thousands,
except share and
per share data)

Total debt and borrowings $ 6,044,346 $ 6,044,346
Stockholders� equity
Preferred stock, par value $1.00 per share; 5,000,000 shares authorized(2);
1,340,000 shares of Noncumulative Monthly Income Preferred Stock, Series A
issued and outstanding; 1,380,000 shares of Noncumulative Monthly Income
Preferred Stock, Series B issued and outstanding 68,000 68,000
Common stock, par value $1.00 per share; 40,000,000 shares authorized(2);
34,479,397 shares issued and 33,103,028 shares outstanding, actual;
47,799,397 shares issued and 46,423,028 shares outstanding, as adjusted 34,479 47,799
Additional paid-in capital 299,542 475,336
Retained earnings (deficit) 85,796 85,796
Legal surplus 46,480 46,480
Treasury stock, at cost 1,376,369 shares (17,127) (17,127)
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (52,996) (52,996)

Total stockholders� equity 464,174 653,288

Total capitalization $ 6,508,520 $ 6,697,634

(1) Assumes that
13,320,000
shares of our
Common Stock
are issued upon
conversion of
200,000 shares
of Series C
Preferred Stock
at the
conversion ratio
of 66.60 per
share of
Series C
Preferred
Stock..

(2) At our annual
meeting of
shareholders on

Edgar Filing: ORIENTAL FINANCIAL GROUP INC - Form PRE 14A

Table of Contents 34

April 30, 2010,
the shareholders
approved an
amendment to
our Certificate
of Incorporation
that increased
the number of
authorized
shares of
Common Stock
from 40,000,000
to 100,000,000
and the number
of authorized
shares of
preferred stock
from 5,000,000
to 10,000,000.